evaluation is done by the duly constituted Committee. 

4. Cost of Bid Document/Tender Fee: Bidders can download bid / tender document from the 
website of IIM Kashipur and CPPP portal and submit the non-refundable processing fee of ₹ 1000/- + GST 
@18% = Rs. 1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty only) in the form of Demand Draft in 
favour of “Indian Institute of Management, Kashipur”.  

5. Issue of Tender: The tender document can be downloaded from the Institute website - 
www.iimkashipur.ac. in or eprocure.gov.in. The tender cost is Rs. 1,180/- (non-refundable) is to be rendered

[...]

through a demand draft as cited above. Please keep visiting our website for any corrigendum/amendments 
and submit the bid document accordingly. 
6. Tender Value/Estimated Volume of Business The annual total estimated cost/bid value/tender 
value of the NIT is approximately Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakh approx.) 

7. Manner of depositing the Bids: Sealed Bids should be either dropped in the Tender Box placed 
at Main Gate of IIM Kashipur or should be sent by registered post/courier at the address given above to 
reach by the due date and time. Late tenders will not be considered.